## ORDINANCE NO. 2025-02-06-01

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING 2-2-9 REGULAR MEETINGS (a) FOR THE VILLAGE OF NEOSHO

The Village Board of the Village of Neosho, Dodge County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

**Section I**: Section 2-2-9 Meetings, Section (a) is amended as follows:

## (a) Regular Meetings.

(a)**Regular Meetings.** The first organizational regular meeting of the Village Board shall be held on the first regular meeting in May, the first Monday, of each year, in the Municipal Building at **6**:30 p.m. Thereafter, regular meetings shall be held in the Municipal Building at **6**:30 p.m. on the First Monday of each month, or at such other times as the Village Board may direct, except that where a regular meeting falls on a legal holiday or election day such meeting shall be held on an agreed upon evening at the regular hour. When the Village Board designates a date and time for the regular Board Meeting, notice thereof shall be posted at the Municipal Building in the Village of Neosho and Village website.

## **Section II** – Effective Date

This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force on upon its passage and the day after posting.

Adopted: February 6, 2025